

NO. 73897-6-I

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION ONE

PARENTING OF A.C.
MISTY RAE CURRY

Respondent,

v.

CHANDLER HAAKON CLOUGH

Appellant.

FILED
Jun 22, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE
STATE OF WASHINGTON FOR KING COUNTY

The Honorable Susan Amini, Judge

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

Chandler H. Clough
Pro-Se Appellant
12137 SE Kent Kangley Rd.
Kent, WA 98030
206-830-0696
kruemusic@gmail.com

Emily M. Gause
Attorney at Law
1001 Fourth Avenue, Suite 4400
Seattle, WA 98154
206-660-8775
emily@emilygauselaw.com

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. ARGUMENT IN REPLY1

 A. ADDING FACTS NOT SUPPORTED BY THE RECORD IS IMPROPER
 AND MUST BE DISREGARDED1

 B. IT IS IN THE CHILD’S BEST INTERESTS TO BE PARENTED BY BOTH
 PARENTS, PURSUANT TO THE AGREED PARENTING PLAN WHICH
 GAVE BOTH PARENTS JOINT CUSTODY 1-4

 C. THERE WAS NOT SUBSTANTIAL EVIDENCE OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
 AND THE TRIAL COURT ABUSED ITS DISCRETION WHEN IT ALTERED
 THE PARENTING PLAN BASED ON A FINDING OF DOMESTIC
 VIOLENCE..... 4-6

 D. A FINDING OF DOMESTIC VIOLENCE THAT OCCURRED PRIOR TO THE
 CHILD’S BIRTH CANNOT BE GROUNDS FOR ELIMINATING MR.
 CLOUGH’S PARENTAL RIGHTS6

II. CONCLUSION7

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Washington State

<u>In re Dependency of J.H.</u> , 117 Wn.2d 460, 473, 815 P.2d 1380 (1991).....	3
<u>In re Marriage of Ambrose</u> , 67 Wn. App. 103, 834 P.2d 101 (1992).....	6
<u>In re Marriage of Combs</u> , 105 Wn. App. 168, 19 P.3d 469, <u>review denied</u> , 144 Wn.2d 1013 (2001).....	3
<u>In re Marriage of Jacobson</u> , 90 Wn. App. 738, 954 P.2d 297, <u>review denied</u> , 136 Wn.2d 1023 (1998).....	2
<u>In re Marriage of Katare [II]</u> , 175 Wn.2d 23, 36, 283 P.3d 546 (2012).....	4
<u>In re Marriage of Kovacs</u> , 121 Wn.2d 795, 809, 854 P.2d 629 (1993).....	2
<u>In re Marriage of Underwood</u> , 181 Wn. App. 608, 612, 326 P.3d 793 (2014).....	3
<u>In re Parentage of Schroeder</u> , 106 Wn. App. 343, 349, 22 P.3d 1280 (2001).....	1
<u>Rickard v. Rickard</u> , 7 Wn. App. 907, 503 P.2d 763 (1972), <u>review denied</u> , 81 Wn.2d 1012 (1973).....	2
<u>State v. Ancira</u> , 107 Wn. App. 650, 654-56, 27 P.3d 1246 (2001).....	2

Statutes

RCW 26.09.002.	1, 3
RCW 26.09.187(3)(a).....	3
RCW 26.09.191(3).....	3,4

Rules

RAP 10.3.....	1
